## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500058875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Personal Agents, Inc. 10/16/1999									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	@YourComm	@YourCommand							
Street Address:	14651 Dallas	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 313							
City:	Dallas								
State/Country:	TEXAS								
Postal Code:	75240								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 09670		09670	514						
Application Number:     09670514       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     09670514									
Fax Number: (214)661-4559									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Email:       glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com         Correspondent Name:       Bradley P. Williams									
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor									
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.									
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:									
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		076891.0116						
ATTORNEY DOCKET			076891.0116 Bradley P. Williams						
	R: bage1.tif bage2.tif			ΡΑΤΕΝΤ					

Attorney Docket: 26704.1 PATENT Corporation to Corporation

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Personal Agents, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Texas corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the applications for United States Patent as listed on the attached Exhibit "A".

WHEREAS, @YourCommand (ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation having its principal offices at 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 313, Dallas, Texas 75240, is desirous of acquiring said patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges prior existing obligation and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the applications and inventions disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the

## PATENT REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0091

inventions and ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Personal Agents, Inc. By: Douglas L. Peckover Title:

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF bareas §

On this day of <u>15</u> October, 1999, before me personally came Douglas F. Peckover, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

am Hicks

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Personally KnownD-695324.1

X Produced Identification in the form of divers license



## <u>EXHIBIT "A"</u> Patent Applications of Personal Agents, Inc.

United States Serial No.	Filing Date	Entitled	Recorded Date	Reel	Frame	
08/784,829	01/17/97	INTELLIGENT AGENTS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	01/17/97	8928	0940	
08/970,470	11/14/97	INTEGRATED SEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	11/14/97	8822	0763	
09/082,033	05/20/98	METHOD AND APPARATUS USING AGENT TECHNOLOGY WITH NEWSGROUPS AND CLASSIFIEDS	Not recorded at this time. Mailed to the USPTO for recordation on 09/02/99			
09/100,671	06/19/98	THIRD PARTY PRIVACY SYSTEM	Not recorded at this time. Mailed to the USPTO for recordation on 07/16/99			
09/141,873	08/27/98	ANALYSIS AND COMMUNICATION TOOLS FOR A SYSTEM	11/13/98	9589	0881	
09/235,898	01/22/99	INTELLIGENT AGENTS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	11/22/99	9725	0450	

PATENT REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

2